SITE DATA

PROPERTY OWNER:

PARCEL NUMBERS:

TOTAL SITE AREA:

CURRENT ZONING:
WATERSHED/CLASSIFICATION:
EXISTING LAND USE:

PROPOSED LAND USE:

NUMBER OF SINGLE FAMILY UNITS:
TOWNHOME UNIT COUNT:

TOTAL UNIT COUNT:

DENSITY (UNITS/ACRE)
CONNECTIVITY INDEX

REQUIRED RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE:
FRONT LOAD TOWNHOME LOTS:
FRONT SETBACK:

SIDE YARD SETBACK:

REAR SETBACK:
CORNER SETBACK:

DRIVEWAY LENGTH FROM EDGE OF PAVEMENT:

BUILDING SEPARATION:
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:

REAR LOAD TOWNHOME LOTS:
FRONT SETBACK:

REAR SETBACK:

BUILDING SEPARATION:
DRIVEWAY LENGTH:

SIDE YARD SETBACK:

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:

REAR LOAD SINGLE FAMILY LOTS:
FRONT SETBACK:

SIDE YARD SETBACK:

REAR SETBACK:

CORNER SETBACK:

DRIVEWAY LENGTH FROM EDGE OF PAVEMENT:

MINIMUM LOT AREA:
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH:

TOTAL LENGTH OF ROADS:

ON-STREET PARKING COUNT:

WT CARY LLC WG PARTNERS

29.19 ACRES additional site

development

RT (KNIGHTDALE)

To simplify the
1755179244 rezoning process and
remove the need for

WT CARY SUBDIVISION

allowances, GRS8 is
recommended

Please note that while
this density is not
expected to warrant a full
TIA per the Town's UDO,
an analysis of the
potential need for
exclusive turn lanes on
Old Crews Road should
be performed as part of
a MasterPlan submittal.

56
75
131

Provide Tree Cover
449 DUIAC Area calculation per
1.6 UDO Section 7.4.M.2

4.58 AC. (2.29 AC OF ACTIVE & PASSIVE)

10 1.33 (4 links/3 nodes), minimum should
0 be 1.4 per UDO Section 11.3.C.7
15'
8' — .

\ Minimum driveway length: 35'
20— :
10’ (UDO Section 3.4)
3 STORIES
5|
20' _
10’ TH Setbacks (UDO Section 6.6)
20' Front min: O’
0 Front max: 25'
3 STORIES |[Rear min: 15'

10'

?5. SF Setbacks (UDO Section 6.5)
g |Side: 20% lot width, 3" min

20" Rear: 25

3,000 SF  |Corner side: 10" min

30'

4,998 LF

64

PRODUCT TABLE

MAXIMUM DENSITY: 140 LOTS

ALLOWABLE PRODUCTS:
-  TOWNHOMES ALLEY LOAD MIN. 20" WIDE
- TOWNHOMES FRONT LOAD MIN. 24' WIDE

- SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED ALLEY LOAD MIN. 30' WIDE

PRODUCT MIX:

- NO FEWER THAN 2 PRODUCTS TYPES TO BE BUILT
- NOLESS THAN 40% OF UNITS BUILT SHALL BE SINGLE FAMILY
- NO FRONT LOADED GARAGES ALLOWED ON STREET A

OWNER & ENGINEER CONTACT INFORMATION

OWNER:

JMRS One LLC

7208 Falls of Neuse Road, Ste 101
Raleigh, NC 27615

Contact: John Myers

Email: John@jpmsouth.com
Phone: 919.306.3330

ENGINEER:

McKim & Creed

4300 Edwards Mill Road, Suite 200
Raleigh, NC 27612

Contact: Luke Turner

Email: KLTurner@mckimcreed.com
Phone: 919-233-8091

WATER ALLOCATION STATEMENT: PROJECT IS COMMITTED TO MEETING THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE
WATER ALLOCATION POLICY USING A VARIETY OF IMPROVEMENT TYPES DETAILED IN THE TOWN OF

KNIGHTDALE WATER ALLOCATION ORDINANCE.

SKETCH PLAN
TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE

WAKE COUNTY, NC

DATE: SEPTEMBER 09, 2025

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1" =1000'

4300 Edwards Mill Rd, Suite 200

Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Phone: (919)233-8091, Fax: (919)233-8031
F-1222

www.mckimcreed.com
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Sheet List Table

Sheet Number Sheet Title DATE
C1.0 COVER SHEET
C2.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
C3.0 SKETCH PLAN
C8.0 CONCEPTUAL UTILITY PLAN
C11.0 PRELIMINARY SITE DETAILS

Please show compliance with the
Town's Water Allocation Policy

How will this proposal comply with
the Required Distribution of Uses
(UDO Section 11.1.B)?

This site is identified as a future
Mixed-Use Neighborhood place
type in the Comprehensive Plan.
Consistency with the Plan
typically leads to successful
projects. How can this proposal
become more consistent?

How will this proposal advance
the goals of the Town's
affordable housing plan?

Please note: Starting
July 1st 2024 the
Town of Knightdale is
required to implement
the Neuse Nutrient
Management Strategy.
This now requires all
projects disturbing
more than 1 acre to
provide
Stormwater/Nitrogen
treatment for
cumulative BUA. All
calculations used must
be submitted using the
NCDEQ Approved
SNAP tool. IN
addition, individual lot
BUA limits must be
provided with
calculations, and
recorded on final plats.
Any deviation from
these proposed limits
must be approved
prior to construction.

Know whats below.
Callbefore you dig.

PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS

NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

OLD CREWS ROAD SUBDIVISION

10355-0002

PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS - NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION



tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Please note that while this density is not expected to warrant a full TIA per the Town's UDO, an analysis of the potential need for exclusive turn lanes on Old Crews Road should be performed as part of a MasterPlan submittal.

Ike.Archer@knightdalenc.gov
NMS Rule
Please note: Starting July 1st 2024 the Town of Knightdale is required to implement the Neuse Nutrient Management Strategy. This now requires all projects disturbing more than 1 acre to provide Stormwater/Nitrogen treatment for cumulative BUA. All calculations used must be submitted using the NCDEQ Approved SNAP tool. IN addition, individual lot BUA limits must be provided with calculations, and recorded on final plats. Any deviation from these proposed limits must be approved prior to construction.

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
To simplify the rezoning process and remove the need for additional site development allowances, GR8 is recommended

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Provide Tree Cover Area calculation per UDO Section 7.4.M.2

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
How will this proposal comply with the Required Distribution of Uses (UDO Section 11.1.B)?

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
SF Setbacks (UDO Section 6.5)
Side: 20% lot width, 3' min
Rear: 25'
Corner side: 10' min

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Minimum driveway length: 35' (UDO Section 3.4)

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
TH Setbacks (UDO Section 6.6)
Front min: 0'
Front max: 25'
Rear min: 15'

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
1.33 (4 links/3 nodes), minimum should be 1.4 per UDO Section 11.3.C.7

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
This site is identified as a future Mixed-Use Neighborhood place type in the Comprehensive Plan. Consistency with the Plan typically leads to successful projects. How can this proposal become more consistent?

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
How will this proposal advance the goals of the Town's affordable housing plan?

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Please show compliance with the Town's Water Allocation Policy
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smacdonald@amtengineering.com
Engineering
Identify what this hatch represents.

smacdonald@amtengineering.com
Engineering
Provide SR number.

smacdonald@amtengineering.com
Engineering
Identify existing use of adjacent properties.


Per UDO Section 10.5.A

A secondary point of access is required for
single-family developments which contain
100 units or more. A median divided
access point does not count as two access
points per UDO Section 11.3.E.6. This
UDO requirement is independent of the fire
code and as such the fire access shown is
not a sufficient secondary point of access.

minimum centerline
radius for an Avenue is

533 feet.

Roadway A is shown as an Avenue per the Town's
CTP and should be designed as such. The current
—|design is instead more indicative of an Urban Avenue
cross-section. Refer to Standard Detail 3.05 for the

ROW is listed as 75 feet here but every
measurement on the sketch plan shows 74 feet.

Due to pavement and ROW width this would
still be considered a private alley.

It is fine to note the desire for payment in lieu of
construction (as defined in UDO Section 10.3),

|
Consider how Road B could be shifted
further East to provide greater distance
between this roadway and Old Crews
Road as well as provide for better future
connectivity through adjacent parcels to
the north when developed/redeveloped.
Due to the stream on the boundary of the
eastern side of this parcel and most
parcels to the north this will effectively
serve as a collector roadway.

clear width, provide
mountable curbs and d
provide a detail showing
that the mountable ¢urb
and gutter meets weight
requirement of 75,0P0

s Section 7
-
Fire: If the curb \ :
encroaches on the 20 ft
//

Alley screening

required per UDO

pounds. %%
%z
_ =%
PD woul “k\e(t?%( =<
details fof the-Old —~
Crews ropdway — é
improve iven ;//
PD's exp S —

we advo
iIncluding|desi
on-street|parki
streets wijthin th
develop

allowed [

I

Show proposed internal sidewalk
network and crosswalk locations in
future sketch plan submissions.

/Fﬁe' sure where a fire \

— ydfant is installed the
ad width increases to 26
ft. Refer to NCFC D103.1

Fire: Cul-De-Sac does
not meet minimum
requirements. Refer to
NCFC D103.1

[Fire: Include detail
showing the fire
access pavers

the weight
requirement’of 75,000

|
Development will be required to construct
all frontage improvements associated with
their half of the ultimate cross-section of
Old Crews Road per the Town's CTP. Old
Crews Road shall be a 3-lane Avenue
including bike lanes and sidewalk with a
total ROW of 75-80" (ref Std. 3.05 for typical
Avenue cross-section). Sidewalk along Old
Crews Road should tie into the sidewalk
being constructed by the adjacent
development to the south called "Brio"
(ZMA-9-21).

Ibs.

There is a pending 12" DIP water
mainline and a pending 8" PVC

|
Cul-de-sacs in general are

discouragesd(UDO Section 11.3.E.5) and
should only be proposed when
unavoidable. For proposed GR-3 zoning a
maximum cul-de-sac length of 300ft is
permitted which appears to be currently
exceeded. If a cul-de-sac is still to be
proposed, reference Town Standard detail
3.08 in the design of the cul-de-sac.

[
All active open spaces are required to

have at least 50-feet of frontage on at
least one public street within the
subdivision per UDO Section 11.2.C.11.a

sewer mainline running from
Forestville Rd to the end of the
pending infrastructure. Water
pressure zone is 495.

A Petition for Annexation into
the City is required before any
construction will be allowed in
connecting to Raleigh Water
Utility system.

A Downstream Sewer Capacity
Study in compliance with Raleigh
Water Public Utility Design
Manual be required and

Old Crews Rd

however, the design should show the roadway

extending to the property boundary. A design is
necessary to determine an appropriate amount
for a payment in lieu.

FEE IN LIEU A temporary turn

it it

appropriate Avenue cross-section. PROPERTY LINE v
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B.2 I o - - N _RroAD®A g\ 132
\ . — = 75' PUBLIC R/W (SEE NOTE 3) \Z - - T § T T T
R [ L L L1 R LA
—\
T TV nllll 7 I\ '

WETLAND IMPACT 15,259 SF

'70'69'68I67I66I65

M Ivvu wu[ M | Mt | Mt | Mt

32 PUBLIC ALLEY

7 e

i

A public alley requires 36' of
ROW. Reference Std. 3.01-2 for
typical public alley cross-section
characteristics.

Maximum cul-de-sac
length is 300" (UDO WET— ¥
Section 11.3.E.5 N v Ny v

%

%,

FIRE ACCES
PAVERS

30" KRASEMENT FOR
SEWER STUB

is a Rural

Preservation Corridor in
the Comp Plan. Please
show buffer design

Per UDO Section 6.6, Vv Y

townhomes shall be v
N car-loaded @X

EXISTING

WA e e it Wt gt Rt VAT ey M AL AT Mf Rt MRt M MY MY My g
-8 f
I I I I I I I I |
I I I I I I N

'What is proposed in
/ these open spaces?
Al See UDO Section
N 11.2.C for more
Wl detailed requirements
4
\%

POND (SEE NOTE 2) \

The primary entrance and front fagade of individual buildings '
within a multi-building development shall be oriented towards \

the following (listed in priority order):
a. Perimeter streets;

b. Primary internal streets;

c. Parks or other common open space;
d. Secondary internal streets.

Primary entrances or facades shall not be oriented towards
off-street parking lots, garages, or carports. (UDO Section 6.6)

\.

Show how R/W improvements will*
cross the stream and connect into AT
Brio's frontage improvements

PROPERTY LINE

//\
A

46 47 48 51 52 53 54 55
IR I /5
I | ‘ ‘ ‘ é(/\v 7
ateh!—— _I__ —_ : - — / g
represents impacted Provide 4017404 \@5\
SCM 1
40,468 SF

WET
v v v v v

V' FUTURE 500 YEAR FLOYD PLAIN

ACTIVE OPEN
SPACE

100’ RIPARIAN BUFFER

e

PERENNIAL STREAM

/)

around will be
necessary here at the
end of Street A per

-_ UDO Section 10.3.A.3

/ Section 11.3.E.3.b.iv

Current site and street
layout heavily
incentives usage of
Road C with 50+
driveways on a single
public alley. Consider
how traffic can be
better dispersed while
addressing other
comments regarding
site access and
PROPERTY LINE roadway geometry.

ensure SCM access
& Maintenance
easement connects to
Public ROW.

N\

) JURISDICTIONAL
PERENNIAL STREAM

ensure alignment of _ - _
pipe to SCM does not Provide building elevations.

result in any
encroachment onto
private residential

property.
LEGEND:

=mm u u mm PROPERTY LINE
—»—»— ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
—m —w — EXISTING R/IW

—w—mw— PROPOSED R/W
——-—— ROAD CENTERLINE
——=--—— PROPOSED LOT LINE

— — — SCM

== mmm mmm  RIPARIAN BUFFER LINE

[*.*.*.7] WETLANDS
[ ] 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN

[ ] JURISDICTIONAL OPEN WATER
[ ] 22 WIDE REAR LOAD TOWNHOME
[ 24 WIDE FRONT LOAD TOWNHOME
[ ] 33'SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

PEDESTRIAN PATH

NOTES:

1) ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION SHOWN BASED
ON S&EC MAP TITLED WETLAND SKETCH MAP
FOR 1712 OLD CREWS ROAD, DATED 4/4/2025

2) THE EXISTING POND WILL BE PRESERVED AND
IS INTENDED TO BE THE FOCAL POINT OF AN
ACTIVE AMENITY PROGRAM THAT WILL
INCLUDE PAVED TRAILS, NATURAL WALKING
PATHS, SEATING AREAS, AND A COVERED
PAVILION, TOT LOT, AND POTENTIALLY A
FISHING PIER, ALL OF WHICH WILL BE
SITUATED TO TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE
TOPOGRAPHY AND EXTENSIVE NATURAL
PRESERVE AREAS.

3) DEVELOPER WOULD LOOK TO UTILIZE THE
URBAN MAIN STREET COLLECTOR WITH ON
STREET PARKING. GIVEN THE RESIDENTIAL
NATURE OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT,
THE DEVELOPER MAY REQUEST TO MODIFY
THE PLANTING STRIPS WITHIN THE

submitted by the Project L ()3. r— Ay RIGHT-OF-WAY.
Engineer for review and ’
approval. \‘g\ \\ / .
= ’ / i
\ \ ) \ } . " " 1
» - : 60 0 60 120
P - = ~ e
= — SCALE: 1"=60' (Horiz.)

[ A ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( 1 ( WT CARY SUBDIVISION 1 (pare soptemver 2025 | ( scate | [ )
This electronic document is the MCE PROJ. # 103550001 C 3 0
property of . "

MCKIM&CREED TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE T — | g
McKim & Creed, Inc. 1= 80'
DESIGNED KLT
and is not to be used for any WAKE C O U N TY! N C CHECKED KLT VERTICAL: DRAVING HUMPER
purpose without the written consent .
of the engineer whose seal appears 4390 Edwards I_VIIII Road PROJ. MGR. CHS N/A
on the original certified document. Suite 200, Raleigh, NC 27612 -] U /] \_ REvisioN J
Phone: (919) 233-8091, Fax: (919) 233-8031 SKETCH PLAN
DO NOT REMOVE FROM STATUS: )
REV.NO. DESCRIPTIONS DATE ELECTRONIC FILE NC I_ICense# F_1222 - ( EEOYI-I EFgRDgéNWSI-NrSSCOTNlém
_ REVISIONS J L J L J L J L J L The roadway type should match the CTP which )
reflects an Avenue section, not an Urban Main Street
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planting strips is being asked for here.



tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
All active open spaces are required to have at least 50-feet of frontage on at least one public street within the subdivision per UDO Section 11.2.C.11.a


tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Development will be required to construct all frontage improvements associated with their half of the ultimate cross-section of Old Crews Road per the Town's CTP. Old Crews Road shall be a 3-lane Avenue including bike lanes and sidewalk with a total ROW of 75-80' (ref Std. 3.05 for typical Avenue cross-section). Sidewalk along Old Crews Road should tie into the sidewalk being constructed by the adjacent development to the south called "Brio" (ZMA-9-21).

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Cul-de-sacs in general are discouragesd(UDO Section 11.3.E.5) and should only be proposed when unavoidable. For proposed GR-3 zoning a maximum cul-de-sac length of 300ft is permitted which appears to be currently exceeded. If a cul-de-sac is still to be proposed, reference Town Standard detail 3.08 in the design of the cul-de-sac.


tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
A secondary point of access is required for single-family developments which contain 100 units or more. A median divided access point does not count as two access points per UDO Section 11.3.E.6. This UDO requirement is independent of the fire code and as such the fire access shown is not a sufficient secondary point of access.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Roadway A is shown as an Avenue per the Town's CTP and should be designed as such. The current design is instead more indicative of an Urban Avenue cross-section. Refer to Standard Detail 3.05 for the appropriate Avenue cross-section. 

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
The roadway type should match the CTP which reflects an Avenue section, not an Urban Main Street section. It is also unclear what modification to the planting strips is being asked for here.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
ROW is listed as 75 feet here but every measurement on the sketch plan shows 74 feet.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Per UDO Section 10.5.A minimum centerline radius for an Avenue is 533 feet.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Due to pavement and ROW width this would still be considered a private alley.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
It is fine to note the desire for payment in lieu of construction (as defined in UDO Section 10.3), however, the design should show the roadway extending to the property boundary. A design is necessary to determine an appropriate amount for a payment in lieu.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
A temporary turn around will be necessary here at the end of Street A per UDO Section 10.3.A.3 / Section 11.3.E.3.b.iv

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Show proposed internal sidewalk network and crosswalk locations in future sketch plan submissions.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
A public alley requires 36' of ROW. Reference Std. 3.01-2 for typical public alley cross-section characteristics.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Current site and street layout heavily incentives usage of Road C with 50+ driveways on a single public alley. Consider how traffic can be better dispersed while addressing other comments regarding site access and roadway geometry.

tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Consider how Road B could be shifted further East to provide greater distance between this roadway and Old Crews Road as well as provide for better future connectivity through adjacent parcels to the north when developed/redeveloped. Due to the stream on the boundary of the eastern side of this parcel and most parcels to the north this will effectively serve as a collector roadway.

lawrence.capps@knightdalenc.gov
Architect
PD would like to see details for the Old Crews roadway improvements. Given PD's experience in other neighborhoods, we advocate for the including designated on-street parking on all streets within the development as may be allowed by the UDO.

ronnie.privette@knightdalenc.gov
Fire
Fire: Include detail showing the fire access pavers meet the weight requirement of 75,000 lbs.

ronnie.privette@knightdalenc.gov
Fire
Fire: Cul-De-Sac does not meet minimum requirements. Refer to NCFC D103.1

ronnie.privette@knightdalenc.gov
Fire
Fire: Ensure where a fire hydrant is installed  the road width increases to 26 ft. Refer to NCFC D103.1

ronnie.privette@knightdalenc.gov
Fire
Fire: If the curb encroaches on the 20 ft clear width, provide  mountable curbs and provide a detail showing that the mountable curb and gutter meets weight requirement of 75,000 pounds.

mike.fowler@raleighnc.gov
Callout
There is a pending 12" DIP water mainline and a pending 8" PVC sewer mainline running from Forestville Rd to the end of the pending infrastructure. Water pressure zone is 495.

mike.fowler@raleighnc.gov
Callout
A Downstream Sewer Capacity Study in compliance with Raleigh Water Public Utility Design Manual  be required and submitted by the Project Engineer for review and approval.

mike.fowler@raleighnc.gov
Callout
A Petition for Annexation into the City is required before any construction will be allowed in connecting to Raleigh Water Utility system.

Ike.Archer@knightdalenc.gov
Stormwater
ensure alignment of pipe to SCM does not result in any encroachment onto private residential property. 

Ike.Archer@knightdalenc.gov
Stormwater
ensure SCM access & Maintenance easement connects to Public ROW. 

Ike.Archer@knightdalenc.gov
Stormwater
Provide 401/404


kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Per UDO Section 6.6, townhomes shall be rear-loaded

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Please show sidewalks on public R/W per UDO Section 7.3 and street trees per Sec 7.4.L

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
What is proposed in these open spaces? See UDO Section 11.2.C for more detailed requirements

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Alley screening required per UDO Section 7.5.B.2

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Minimum lot width of 30' required (UDO Section 3.4)

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
The primary entrance and front façade of individual buildings within a multi-building development shall be oriented towards the following (listed in priority order):
a. Perimeter streets;
b. Primary internal streets;
c. Parks or other common open space;
d. Secondary internal streets.
Primary entrances or facades shall not be oriented towards off-street parking lots, garages, or carports. (UDO Section 6.6)

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Per UDO Section 11.3.B.4, a roundabout here is required

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
320'-1 3/4"

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Maximum cul-de-sac length is 300' (UDO Section 11.3.E.5

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Old Crews Rd is a Rural Preservation Corridor in the Comp Plan. Please show buffer design

kevin.lewis@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Show how R/W improvements will cross the stream and connect into Brio's frontage improvements

smacdonald@amtengineering.com
Engineering
Clarify if this hatch represents impacted wetlands.

smacdonald@amtengineering.com
Engineering
Provide building elevations.
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ronnie.privette@knightdalenc.gov
Fire
Fire - Provide fire hydrant labels.

ronnie.privette@knightdalenc.gov
Fire
Fire: Submit a fire flow analysis at CDs.
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tucker.fulle@knightdalenc.gov
Development Services
Per UDO Section 10.4.A on-street parking for any street section where permitted is to be 6.5 feet wide excluding the curb & gutter. As shown, the parking width (6') is labeled incorrectly and is insufficient. Additionally, per the Town's CTP this roadway is to be an Avenue cross-section which per the UDO and Std. 3.05 does not permit on-street parallel parking.


	Sheets and Views
	C1.0 COVER SHEET
	C2.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
	C3.0 SKETCH PLAN
	C8.0 CONCEPTUAL UTILITY PLAN
	C11.0 PRELIMINARY SITE DETAILS


